## **Community Funding Request Application**

Organization Information

Name: Bayside Church

Address of Organization: 4602 Missouri Flat Road, Placerville

Type: Non-profit Public XX Community Organization (informal Nonprofit)

Event/Project for which funds are requested: *Placerville Festival of Lights – "Let the Magic Begin"* 

Event/Project Location: Main Street, Placerville

Event Date/Project timeline: Friday, November 25, 2022

Website: N/A

Name of Contact Person: Jeff Culver

Telephone Number: 530-903-9822

E-mail address: jeff\_culver@yahoo.com

Total Amount Requested (Limit: \$5,000): \$5,000.00

Event/Project Description

- 1. Describe the purpose of the event/project/organization for which funds are being requested. The annual Festival of Lights-tree lighting event in Placerville. Once the tree lighting event takes place, the Tree is a focal point representing our community and enjoyed by thousands of locals and visitors every year.
- 2. How will the event/project support or produce a public benefit to El Dorado County. *Our community gathers each year, filling Main Street with family, friends, and neighbors to share the magical moment when we kick off the Holiday Season with the Christmas tree's lighting. Shops are open late, restaurants are ready to serve, and entertainment will be on the street.*